PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8250823

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ADDRESS CHANGE |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| WHOOP, INC. | 10/24/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WHOOP, INC. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE KENMORE SQUARE, SUITE 601 |
| City: | BOSTON |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02215 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14326598 |
| Application Number: | 14326810 |
| Application Number: | 14995874 |
| Application Number: | 17205850 |
| Application Number: | 17545242 |
| Application Number: | 17728062 |
| Application Number: | 18305083 |
| Application Number: | 18351847 |
| Application Number: | 14198437 |
| Application Number: | 14289330 |
| Application Number: | 14750389 |
| Application Number: | 15207924 |
| Application Number: | 14744182 |
| Application Number: | 14706524 |
| Application Number: | 29529218 |
| Application Number: | 29578653 |
| Application Number: | 15265761 |
| Application Number: | 15706308 |
| Application Number: | 15960461 |
| Application Number: | 16778251 |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 065413 FRAME: 0356

508203634

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 16163441 |
| Application Number: | 17536331 |
| Application Number: | 17124770 |
| Application Number: | 17117593 |
| Application Number: | 17388711 |
| Application Number: | 18078067 |
| Application Number: | 17508159 |
| Application Number: | 18323988 |
| Application Number: | 17210639 |
| Application Number: | 17210653 |
| Application Number: | 18300787 |
| Application Number: | 29794712 |
| Application Number: | 29794715 |
| Application Number: | 29794718 |
| Application Number: | 29794724 |
| Application Number: | 17508235 |
| Application Number: | 17508440 |
| Application Number: | 17508468 |
| Application Number: | 17939722 |
| Application Number: | 17939149 |
| Application Number: | 18182197 |
| Application Number: | 15971870 |
| Application Number: | 16118845 |
| Application Number: | 17085392 |
| Application Number: | 17085464 |
| Application Number: | 17086182 |
| Application Number: | 63431877 |
| Application Number: | 18365703 |
| Application Number: | 18463096 |
| Application Number: | 18453572 |
| Application Number: | 63451193 |
| Application Number: | 63582414 |
| Application Number: | 63515026 |
| Application Number: | 63518273 |
| PCT Number: | US2242774 |
| PCT Number: | US2242682 |
| PCT Number: | US2364175 |
| PCT Number: | US2371719 |

PATENT REEL: 065413 FRAME: 0357

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------|-----------|
| PCT Number: | US2373669 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)644-6137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179162658

Email: patents@stratpat.com

Correspondent Name: STRATEGIC PATENTS, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 920629

Address Line 4: NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WHOOP-000X-PXX |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THOMAS J. BASSOLINO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Thomas Bassolino/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/31/2023 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=WHOOP-00X-PXX_20231024_Affidavit_Address_Change#page1.tif source=WHOOP-00X-PXX_20231024_Affidavit_Address_Change#page2.tif source=WHOOP-00X-PXX_20231024_Affidavit_Address_Change#page3.tif source=WHOOP-00X-PXX_20231024_Affidavit_Address_Change#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 065413 FRAME: 0358

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

AFFIDAVIT OF ADDRESS CHANGE

- I, Travis Lang, declare as follows:
 - 1. I am a duly authorized officer of Whoop, Inc.
 - 2. Whoop, Inc. is the Assignee of the patent properties listed in Exhibit A.
 - 3. Whoop, Inc.'s address has changed as per the below:
 - a. PRIOR ADDRESS: 1325 Boylston Street, Suite 401 Boston, MA 02215
 - b. CURRENT ADDRESS: One Kenmore Square, Suite 601 Boston, MA 02215
 - 4. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that the statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

| | | Docusigned by: |
|-------|------------|-----------------|
| Date: | 10/24/2023 | Traves Lang |
| | | Travis Lang |
| | | e |
| | | General Counsel |

EXHIBIT A LIST OF PROPERTIES

| ATTORNEY DOCKET # | APPLICATION # | COUNTRY |
|-------------------|----------------|--------------------------|
| WHOOP-001-P01 | 14/018,262 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P02 | 14/290,065 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P03 | 14/313,537 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P04 | 14/325,741 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P05 | 14/325,901 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P06 | 14/326,598 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P07 | 14/326,810 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P08 | 14/995,874 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P09 | 15/182,081 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P11 | 15/451,685 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P12 | 17/205,850 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P13 | 17/545,242 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P14 | 17/728,062 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P16 | 18/305,083 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P17 | 18/351,847 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P60 | 61/696,525 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-P61 | 61/736,310 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-001-PWO | PCT/US13/58077 | PCT |
| WHOOP-002-P01 | 14/198,437 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-002-P02 | 14/289,330 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-002-P03 | 14/312,894 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-002-P04 | 18/106,668 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-002-PWO | PCT/US15/18803 | PCT |
| WHOOP-003-P01 | 14/750,389 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-003-P02 | 15/207,924 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-003-PWO | PCT/US16/34056 | PCT |
| WHOOP-004-P01 | 14/744,182 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-005-P01 | 14/706,524 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-006-D01 | 29/529,218 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-006-D02 | 29/578,653 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-007-P01 | 15/265,761 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-007-P02 | 15/265,792 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-007-P60 | 62/218,017 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-007-PWO | PCT/US16/51757 | PCT |
| WHOOP-010-P01 | 15/706,308 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-010-P02 | 17/000,877 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-010-P60 | 62/394,829 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-011-P01 | 15/960,461 | United States of America |

Page 2 of 4

| ATTORNEY DOCKET # | APPLICATION # | COUNTRY |
|-------------------|----------------|--------------------------|
| WHOOP-011-P02 | 16/778,251 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-011-P60 | 62/489,259 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-011-P61 | 62/510,708 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-011-PWO | PCT/US18/28960 | PCT |
| WHOOP-012-P01 | 16/163,441 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-012-P02 | 17/536,331 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-012-P60 | 62/573,683 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-012-PWO | PCT/US18/56358 | PCT |
| WHOOP-014-P01 | 17/124,770 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-014-P60 | 62/949,240 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-015-P01 | 17/117,593 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-016-P01 | 17/388,711 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-016-P60 | 63/058,155 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-016-PWO | PCT/US21/43672 | PCT |
| WHOOP-017-P01 | 18/078,067 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-017-P60 | 63/037,499 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-017-PWO | PCT/US21/36817 | PCT |
| WHOOP-018-P01 | 17/508,159 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-018-P60 | 63/093,020 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-018-P61 | 63/137,993 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-018-PWO | PCT/US21/55325 | PCT |
| WHOOP-019-P01 | 18/323,988 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-019-P60 | 63/121,636 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-019-PWO | PCT/US21/61735 | PCT |
| WHOOP-020-P01 | 17/210,639 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-020-P02 | 17/210,653 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-020-P03 | 18/300,787 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-020-P60 | 63/155,092 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-020-PWO | PCT/US22/17244 | PCT |
| WHOOP-021-P60 | 63/255,043 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-022-D01 | 29/794,712 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-023-D01 | 29/794,715 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-024-D01 | 29/794,718 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-025-D01 | 29/794,724 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-026-P01 | 17/508,235 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-026-P60 | 63/210,836 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-027-P01 | 17/508,440 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-028-P01 | 17/508,468 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-029-P01 | 17/939,722 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-029-P60 | 63/241,438 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-029-PWO | PCT/US22/42774 | PCT |
| WHOOP-031-P01 | 17/939,149 | United States of America |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET # | APPLICATION # | COUNTRY |
|-------------------|----------------|--------------------------|
| WHOOP-031-P60 | 63/241,282 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-031-PWO | PCT/US22/42682 | PCT |
| WHOOP-032-P01 | 18/182,197 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-032-P60 | 63/319,038 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-032-PWO | PCT/US23/64175 | PCT |
| WHOOP-033-P01 | 15/971,870 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-033-P02 | 16/118,845 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-033-P60 | 62/303,319 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-033-P61 | 62/409,314 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-033-PWO | PCT/US17/20348 | PCT |
| WHOOP-034-P01 | 17/085,392 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-034-P60 | 62/665,455 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-034-PWO | PCT/US19/29865 | PCT |
| WHOOP-035-P01 | 17/085,464 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-035-P60 | 62/665,461 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-035-PWO | PCT/US19/29963 | PCT |
| WHOOP-036-P01 | 17/086,182 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-036-P60 | 62/665,448 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-036-PWO | PCT/US19/29913 | PCT |
| WHOOP-037-P60 | 63/431,877 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-038-P01 | 18/365,703 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-038-P02 | 18/488,075 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-038-P60 | 63/395,244 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-038-PWO | PCT/US23/71719 | PCT |
| WHOOP-039-P01 | 18/463,096 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-039-P60 | 63/404,247 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-039-PWO | PCT/US23/73669 | PCT |
| WHOOP-040-P60 | 63/408,538 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-040-P61 | 63/447,812 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-041-P01 | 18/453,572 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-041-P60 | 63/401,406 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-042-P01 | 18/472,492 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-042-P60 | 63/409,356 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-042-PWO | PCT/US23/74835 | PCT |
| WHOOP-043-P60 | 63/451,193 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-045-P60 | 63/582,414 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-046-P60 | 63/515,026 | United States of America |
| WHOOP-048-P60 | 63/518,273 | United States of America |